		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese

Life Expectancy
PC Board Layouts (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number
B
OZ
-SH
-1
24
L
M
1
F
,294
1. Basic Series:
OZ = 16A PC Board Terminals
OZF = Quick Connect Terminals
OZT = TV-8 Rating PC Board Terminals
2. Enclosure:
S = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover (only available with OZF)
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC
09 = 9VDC
24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW)
L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT
M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Contact Material:
Blank = AgCdO (1 Form C)
1 = AgSnO (1 Form A, only available with OZ....LM1 or DM1)
8. Mounting and Termination:
Blank = PC Board Terminals
P = PC Board and Quick Connect Terminals (only available only with OZF-S-1..LM1P).
9. Insulation System:
Blank = Class A (105
°C) Insulation
F= Class F (155
°C) Insulation
10. Suffix:
,200 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure on OZ and OZT
,000 = Standard model for coil input "D" on OZF
Other Suffix = Custom model
,294 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure on OZ and OZT
,300 = Standard model for coil input "L" on OZF
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
8
6
4
2
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
Coil Power (W)
Release Time
Operate Time
-40 -20
Ambient Temp. (